AUGUSTA
TIME PERIOD

TOTAL THROUGHPUT [MT]

LIQUID BULK

Crude oil

Refined (petroleum) products
Refined (chemical) products

Gaseus, liqufied or compressed petroleum

products

Bunker Lifted

DRY BULK

Coal and lignite
Metallurgical products
Cement/Minerals/lime
Wood and derivatives
Machinery/Other
Chemical Products

waste intended for reuse
CONTAINERS SHIP
Containerized

NUMBER OF CONTAINERS (in TEUs)
Full/Empty

NUMBER OF CALL

Ships Arrived

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Gross Tonnage [MT]

2024

UNLOAD LOAD

1.087.054 8.
451.660

0

0
572.079
44.322
35.737
423.005
57.271
11.744
0

0

302.259

19.958

2265

TOT.
25.607.314

501.163

0
078.393
690.206

673.403
59.161
881.499
0

9.182
353.856
0

4.998
353.856
159.607

101.128

14.570

PORT OF AUGUSTA
THROUGHPUT STATISTICS

TOTAL

14.002.840 10.483.780 24.486.620

13.128.502 9.
11.589.788

22.629.665
11.589.788
9.165.447
1.141.866

673.403
59.161
1.453.578
44.322
44919
776.861
57.271
16.742
353.856
159.607

403.387

34.528

AVG.
11.306

A% 2023

+0,4%

-0,2%
0%

+10%

+2%






