

## PORT OF AUGUSTA THROUGHPUT STATISTICS

TIME PERIOD	2024			
	UNLOAD	LOAD	TOTAL	$\Delta\%$ 2023
TOTAL THROUGHPUT [MT]	14.002.840	10.483.780	24.486.620	+0,4%
LIQUID BULK	13.128.502	9.501.163	22.629.665	-0,2%
Crude oil	11.589.788	0	11.589.788	0%
Refined (petroleum) products	1.087.054	8.078.393	9.165.447	
Refined (chemical) products	451.660	690.206	1.141.866	
Gaseus, liqufied or compressed petroleum products	0	673.403	673.403	
Bunker Lifted	0	59.161	59.161	
DRY BULK	572.079	881.499	1.453.578	+10%
Coal and lignite	44.322	0	44.322	
Metallurgical products	35.737	9.182	44.919	
Cement/Minerals/lime	423.005	353.856	776.861	
Wood and derivatives	57.271	0	57.271	
Machinery/Other	11.744	4.998	16.742	
Chemical Products	0	353.856	353.856	
waste intended for reuse	0	159.607	159.607	
CONTAINERS SHIP				
Containerized	302.259	101.128	403.387	
NUMBER OF CONTAINERS (in TEUs)				
Full/Empty	19.958	14.570	34.528	
NUMBER OF CALL				
Ships Arrived	2265			+2%

## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Gross Tonnage [MT]	TOT.	AVG.	
	25.607.314	11.306	